Exam Strategies

A. Stationery required in the examination

® compass * adhesive tape ¢ colour pencils ® pencils * calculator
® protractor ® thread ® transparent metric ruler (8 inches /20 cm)

B. Techniques of answering structured questions (Paper 1)

1. Select questions carefully
® Use 5 minutes to select questions.
* Attempt the questions related to the topics that you think you can answer best first.
* NEVER attempt risky questions.
* DO NOT change your mind once you have started answering the questions, or you will
waste lots of time.

2. Arrange the time carefully
® Use 5 minutes to select questions.
® Reserve 5 minutes to check the answers.
* Arrange not more than 45 minutes for Section A, and not more than 30 minutes for each
question in Section B.

3. Underline key words of the questions

Directive words Your action
Key words
* Explain * Why * Give reasons

* Account for * Suggest reasons / causes / factors

* Describe * State
* How * \What

Give facts

Ways of description
* Distribution * Pattern, e.g. linear

Relief, e.g. lowland

* Direction, e.g. northern part

* Name, e.g. along Shing Mun River




Linkages among
Themes and Issues

Industry

Agriculture

Landforms

and S The Trouble

Endogenetic ¢ of Water
Processes .
Landforms
and Natural
Exogenetic Hazards
Processes
AClzma;z.c Food and
nomalies Hunger
The Choice  Sustainable
of Power City
Themes Issues Major linkages — — - Minor linkages




") Sustaina

d Concept Vayp

ble City

Sustainable

Inter pretation of
sustainable development
Devel opment that meets
the needs of the present and
thefuture

Unsustainable aspects of
present Hong Kong

Ways of turning Hong Konginto a
sustainablecity

Interpretation of a
sustainablecity

A city aimsat balancing
social needs, economic
development and
environmental
conservation at present
and in the future.

I nter pretation of
sustainability indicators

* High unemployment
rate

e Economic
transformation

» Wider gap betweenrich
and poor

* Inadeguate expenditure
on education

» Ageing population

* Intenseland pressure

 Decreasein agricultural
and fisheriesresources

* Increasein solid wastes

* Running out of landfills

« Destruction of
ecological resources

« Air and noise pollution

 Threat of heritage
resources

Solutions

M eeting social needs

 Harbourfront enhancement

 Urban renewal

» New town/ Green town devel opment

Promoting economic success
 Construction of Cyberport

» Development of new tourist spots

* Transportation and | ogistics systems

Protecting and enhancing the
environment

* Control of air pollution

* Control of water pollution

* Control of solid waste

* Nature conservation
 Cooperation with Mainland China

Casestudy:
Southeast K owloon Development




City

Rolesof different partiesin

Benefitsand costs of

Controver sy over economic

promoting sustainability sustainability development and environmental
I I conservation
|
Citizens Benefits of Extreme entrepreneursand
* Reduce energy consumption sustainability economists

e Uselesswater

» Reducewaste

e Reuse

» Useeco-friendly products
 Usepublic transport

Business sector

» Design green buildings

» Saveenergy

» Develop recycling industries

» Userecycling raw materials

* Useeco-friendly machinery

* Environmental concerned units

* Recycleand reuseremains

* Sponsor environmental
campaigns

» Reduced wastage
provides economic
benefits

* Improved health
reduces economic
burden

« Efficient land use

* Greater
competitiveness

* Attract foreign
investment

» Promotetourism

 Economic development isprior to
environmental conservation

 Favour economic development and
industrialization

Sustainability seekers

* Need to balance between
environment, society and economy

 Favour moderate economic
development and eco-friendly
industries

HK SAR gover nment

* Implement sustainable
development principle

* Stimulate economic development

‘Polluter pays' policy

Set up related bureaus

» Useof sustainability indicators

Consult the public

* Education

Costsof sustainability

* Cost of improving
natural environment

* Cost of education

* Cost of improving
living environment

* Cost of promoting
€CcoNnomic success

* Cost of changing

lifestyle

Extremeenvironmentalists

 Environmental conservationis
prior to economic development

 Against economic development and
industrialization

Conclusion

Economic development and
environmental conservation are
complementary

2:3




New Certificate Geography : Complete Notes on Issues

Rift valley
Constructive boundary Mid-oceanic Volcanic island
| | Sea ridge Sea
-~ ~__ — - Submarine
— Oceanic volcano
— \"‘y‘ff—:——’— crust Oceanic crust
litiiilinugtiaTangdia 0 sugsoadinssooelinioll Magma Magma

Convection current Convection current

Figure 5.3 Volcanic eruption along a constructive boundary

(b) Volcanic activities along the destructive boundary®

« There are convection currentsin mantle. o H N AN
o MfHHFNZERTE -

e Two crusts converge along the boundary. N
o R BT B poZNUE

» The edge of the denser oceanic crust is drawn under the edge of the e A R (B g M
continental crust/ lighter oceanic crust. ZF
« Rocks of the denser oceanic crust edges are consumed in mantle  * BEEREQEFRRERN A
(Subduction Zone30). BRUAHIE B ()
: 31 e o B % R R B e
» Due to compressional force™, faulting™ is often found along the -
boundary. . EAIEE R
 Thiscausesrelease of pressure. o AREMEHIR T L > SFEEE -
R, -

« Magma from mantle may rise through faults to fold mountains® / N
o Gma e A A LR E) - RIFE

ocean floor.
Bl R Kl kIl B
 Thismay cause extrusive vulcanicity®, i.e. volcanoeson land, submarine G > WE BT S -
volcanoesor volcanicidand (arc) *, e.g. Marianaldand Arc. o HERL AR B A L R
* Most of the world’s active volcanoes occur along this type of WEBERL -
boundary. o SE kLR B A AL -
: : : o A [KIE] BEA LG
» Thevolcanic eruptions are often violent. -

» The Circum-Pacific Ring of Fireisthe most famous example.

&/
&@ Reminder

Volcanic eruptions along the destructive boundary are usually more violent than those along the constructive one. One of the
reasons is that plate divergence reduces pressure of the underlying magma.

29. destructive boundary #1252 30. subduction zone fi#&®  31. compressional force &
32.faulting ETE#A  33.fold mountain #&Hlll 34. extrusive vulcanicity & H X ILGEE)
35. volcanicisland (arc) X&)

5-10



Ocean trench

Ilisasilinitaillins i SS U
Convection
current

il
Convection
Oceanic crust ~ current

sinks into mantle

Fold mountain

TR T TILTRLT | LReT
rpPr] [Tt FrPR T
Convection

current

Convection
current

AR

Natural Hazards

Ocean trench filled up with sediments

Oceanic
crust

I"\III“I'III
Il

Convection
current

Convection

current Subduction

A~
g@ Reminder

Volcanic eruption does not occur
along all types of plate boundary.
It is less common:

* between two converging
continental crusts due to thick
sedimentary layers; nor

¢ along the conservative boundary.

Figure 5.4 Volcanic eruption along adestructive boundary (between an oceanic crust and a continental crust)

Ocean trench
Sea

Convection current

Convection current

Denser oceanic crust sinks
into mantle (subduction)

Submarine
volcano

crust

NEr~y

Denser oceanic crust sinks
into mantle (subduction)

Magma rises
through
faults

Ocean trench
Sea J

L | g

ceitillitillnait))
Convection
current

Convection

current  gypduction

Sediments are folded up slightly

Volcanic
island (arc)

A~
g@ Reminder

Some volcanic eruptions are not
found along plate boundaries, e.qg.
in Hawaii. They are called hotspots.

Figure5.5 Volcanic eruption along adestructive boundary (between two oceanic crusts)

5-11



Index

A
accessibility AI%EE
acidrain B
afforestation Ak
aftershock #7%
agglomeration economies 4 AR &L 4
agroforestry Ak
aluvium Y
Alpine-Himalayan Belt
W] 7 B 0 — S A LL A
alternative energy resource 73 #HAENR
aquifer & /K@
artificial lake AT
ashfall WK
atmosphere K

B

backwash it

basiclava #MkEE
biogas ‘¥R

biomass 4:¥ ik / W) E RE
birth control #1H

birth rate tH4 %

C

carbon dioxide —%#{Lk
chlorofluorocarbons (CFCs) R BiL &%)
Circum-Pacific Belt 3 K-F i
coke M

compressional force /&7
condensation HEAE

conservation HE

conservative boundary &7 M4 5
constructive boundary B PEE
continental crust AR5
convection current i

coral bleaching B %%
corruption #75

Cyberport %

Hong Kong Educational Publishing Co.

1-13
3-13,5-13
4-21,6-11

5-16

3-17

1-15
3-33,6-10

5-19
3-18
6-18
3-31
5-13

4-5

5-28
5-15

3-4,4-7
1-16
1-9

4-4
4-7
5-19
3-18
5-10
5-12, 6-16
2-16, 6-11
5-19
5-8
5-9
5-8
4-10

2-13

D

deforestation &M A
desertification ik
destructive boundary g% 5
discharge #iE

distribution cost 7 il 7E i A A
dredging &1

drought ¥

E

earthquake i =

East African Rift Valley #FF K%
eco-friendly R

ecological problem 27 [
economic globalization #&F 2Rkt
ecosystem ‘ERE AT

environmental degradation FREEIL

epicentre =R

evaporation 7%
evapotranspiration #&Hl
export-oriented th F#E (5]
extrusive vulcanicity P&t A 1L E)

F
famine #7%

farm mechanization &3 #AL
faulting BrE/EH

fertility fAE77

fertilizer Ak

fish culture 3

flood iZ i

floodplain Z#-F 5

focus =i

fold mountain # i LI
foreshock HIE

fossil fuel kAt

friction JE#% /)

>

Index

1-12, 3-20, 4-7, 5-5, 6-8
3-17,4-15, 5-5, 6-18

5-10
3-26,6-5
3-17

6-11
1-4,3-17, 6-4

3-33,5-4, 6-14
5-19

3-26

3-22

3-14
2-4,5-5,6-10
1-12, 2-7,3-20
5-15
4-7,6-16
4-7

37

5-10

1-4
6-15

5-10

6-15

6-10

3-32
1-4,3-31, 6-4
6-10

5-15

5-10

5-16
3-4,4-7
5-20



