# **Exam Strategies**

#### A. Stationery required in the examination

- compass
- adhesive tape
- colour pencils
- pencils calculator

- protractor
- thread
- transparent metric ruler (8 inches / 20 cm)

#### B. Techniques of answering structured questions (Paper 1)

#### 1. Select questions carefully

- Use 5 minutes to select questions.
- Attempt the questions related to the topics that you think you can answer best first.
- **NEVER** attempt risky questions.
- **DO NOT** change your mind once you have started answering the questions, or you will waste lots of time.

#### 2. Arrange the time carefully

- Use 5 minutes to select questions.
- Reserve 5 minutes to check the answers.
- Arrange not more than 45 minutes for Section A, and not more than 30 minutes for each question in Section B.

#### 3. Underline key words of the questions

	Directive words	Your action
Key words • Explain • Account for	<ul> <li>Why</li> <li>Suggest reasons / causes / factors</li> </ul>	• Give reasons
<ul><li>Describe</li><li>How</li></ul>	<ul><li>State</li><li>What</li></ul>	Give facts
Ways of descripti <ul> <li>Distribution</li> </ul>	<u>on</u>	<ul> <li>Pattern, e.g. linear</li> <li>Relief, e.g. lowland</li> <li>Direction, e.g. northern part</li> <li>Name, e.g. along Shing Mun River</li> </ul>

## Linkages among Themes and Issues



# **2** Sustainable City



#### Case study: Southeast Kowloon Development



#### 2-3



Figure 5.3 Volcanic eruption along a constructive boundary

#### (b) Volcanic activities along the destructive boundary<sup>29</sup>

- There are convection currents in mantle.
- Two crusts converge along the boundary.
- The edge of the denser oceanic crust is drawn under the edge of the continental crust / lighter oceanic crust.
- Rocks of the denser oceanic crust edges are consumed in mantle (subduction zone<sup>30</sup>).
- Due to compressional force<sup>31</sup>, faulting<sup>32</sup> is often found along the boundary.
- This causes release of pressure.
- Magma from mantle may rise through faults to fold mountains<sup>33</sup> / ocean floor.
- This may cause extrusive vulcanicity<sup>34</sup>, i.e. volcanoes on land, submarine volcanoes or volcanic island (arc)<sup>35</sup>, e.g. Mariana Island Arc.
- Most of the world's active volcanoes occur along this type of boundary.
- The volcanic eruptions are often violent.
- The Circum-Pacific Ring of Fire is the most famous example.

- 地幔內有對流。
- 兩個地殼沿該邊界聚合。
- 密度較高的海洋地殼邊緣俯衝至 大陸地殼/密度較低的海洋地殼 之下。
- 密度較高的海洋地殼邊緣的岩石 熔融於地幔之中(俯衝帶)。
- · 擠壓力使該邊界常出現斷層作用。
- 這引致壓力釋放。
- 岩漿從地幔湧上,穿過斷層,到 達褶曲山/海底。
- 這或會帶來噴出火山活動,即陸上火山、海底火山或火山島
   (弧),如馬里亞納島弧。
- •世界上大部分活躍的火山都出現 於這類邊界上。
- 這些火山爆發常屬於強烈的。
- 環太平洋「火圈」是最有名的例 子。

## E Reminder

Volcanic eruptions along the destructive boundary are usually more violent than those along the constructive one. One of the reasons is that plate divergence reduces pressure of the underlying magma.

 29. destructive boundary 破壞性邊界
 30. subduction zone 俯衝帶
 31. compressional force 擠壓力

 32. faulting 斷層作用
 33. fold mountain 褶曲山
 34. extrusive vulcanicity 噴出火山活動

 35. volcanic island (arc) 火山島(弧)









Figure 5.5 Volcanic eruption along a destructive boundary (between two oceanic crusts)



### Index

#### A

accessibility 可達度	1-13
acid rain 酸雨	3-13, 5-13
afforestation 植林	4-21, 6-11
aftershock 餘震	5-16
agglomeration economies 集聚經濟效益	3-17
agroforestry 農林間作	1-15
alluvium 沖積物	3-33, 6-10
Alpine–Himalayan Belt	
阿爾卑斯——喜馬拉雅山帶	5-19
alternative energy resource 另類能源	3-18
aquifer 蓄水層	6-18
artificial lake 人工湖	3-31
ash fall 降灰	5-13
atmosphere 大氣圈	4-5

#### B

backwash 回流	5-28
basic lava 基性熔岩	5-15
biogas 生物氣	3-4
biomass 生物量 / 生物質能	3-4, 4-7
birth control 節育	1-16
birth rate 出生率	1-9

#### С

carbon dioxide 二氧化碳	4-4
chlorofluorocarbons (CFCs) 氯氟碳化合物	4-7
Circum-Pacific Belt 環太平洋帶	5-19
coke 焦煤	3-18
compressional force 擠壓力	5-10
condensation 凝結	5-12, 6-16
conservation 保育	2-16, 6-11
conservative boundary 穩定性邊界	5-19
constructive boundary 建設性邊界	5-8
continental crust 大陸地殼	5-9
convection current 對流	5-8
coral bleaching 珊瑚漂白效應	4-10
corruption 貪污	1-4
Cyberport 數碼港	2-13

#### D

deforestation 濫伐林木	1 12 3 20 1 7 5 5 6 8
	1-12, 3-20, 4-7, 3-3, 0-8
desertification 荒漠化	3-17, 4-15, 5-5, 6-18
destructive boundary 破壞性邊界	5-10
discharge 流量	3-26, 6-5
distribution cost 產品運輸成本	3-17
dredging 清淤	6-11
drought 乾旱	1-4, 3-17, 6-4

#### E

earthquake 地震	3-33, 5-4, 6-14
East African Rift Valley 東非大裂谷	5-19
eco-friendly 環保	3-26
ecological problem 生態問題	3-22
economic globalization 經濟全球化	3-14
ecosystem 生態系統	2-4, 5-5, 6-10
environmental degradation 環境退化	1-12, 2-7, 3-20
epicentre 震央	5-15
evaporation 蒸發	4-7, 6-16
evapotranspiration 蒸散	4-7
export-oriented 出口導向	3-7
extrusive vulcanicity 噴出火山活動	5-10

#### F

famine 饑荒	1-4
farm mechanization 農業機械化	6-15
faulting 斷層作用	5-10
fertility 肥力	6-15
fertilizer 肥料	6-10
fish culture 養魚業	3-32
flood 泛濫	1-4, 3-31, 6-4
floodplain 泛濫平原	6-10
focus 震源	5-15
fold mountain 褶曲山	5-10
foreshock 前震	5-16
fossil fuel 化石燃料	3-4, 4-7
friction 摩擦力	5-20